Titre de cafalogue:

N cliché Tira ou cnene.

YSE F1G.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
Ne Réf.  IN° Pidce Désignation
1-1 704211-01560 Cyl. Block Assy 241h-298I
1 704511-01560 Cyl. Riock Aszy 279h-3581
1-2 104200-01201 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122!
1-2 104300-01200 stud, Cyl. Head 13d-132
1-3 26212-060452 Stud, Cyl. Sede Cover Me-45
1-3 26212080352
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6-15% SEE PAGE 10
6-15 SEE PAGE 10

1-4 104200-01680
15 23414-160000
1-6 131158-01220
1-8 104300-01220
1-7 104200-01240
1-7 103338-01240
-8 22312-050160

1319 SEE PAGE 28
13-20 SEE PAGE 28
12 104300-01630
140 23414-160000
1-11 104200-01330
1-11 104500-01330
112 704211-01500
1-12 704200-01800
1-12 704511-01900
112 704500-01900
1-13 101204-01300
143 103338-01300
1-14 70421401520
1-14 704211-01520
1-1% 23064080180
18 104104-03080
1-16 104504-03080
1-16 104200Q-03080
117 104104-03110
147 101158-03111
1-18 104104-03060
1-18 101158-03061
118 10410403120
1-19 104200-03090
i-20 104104-03130
1-20 104200-03100
1-24 26757-040002
1-21 25757-050002
1-22 26557-040102
1-22 26557-040062
1-23 22217-040000
1-23 2721 7-040000
124 10420001480
1-25 26117-080129
1-26 22217-060000

Stud, Cyl. Sede Cover ME-35

Mait Bearing

Main Bearing

Drain Plug, Qil Pan 16sd-28.5loa
Packing 210d-1t

Nut, Cyl. Head 21 Bod-124

Nut, Cyl. Head 25.40d-1 1t

\Washer, Cyl. Head 20-4

Washer, Cyl. Head 22-4t

Parallel Pin Sd-1G1

Needia Beating

Spacer, Beating

Drain Pipe 145!

Packing 210d-it

Paocking, Gasket 124w-1461
Packing, Gasket 136w-1 624

Gyl Liner Assy 00.So0d-138!

Cyl. Liner Assy 90.50d-1381

Cyl. Liner Assy 1050d-1641

Cyl. Liner Assy 10504d-1641
Packing, Rubber 3.1t-90.60d
Packing, Rubber 3.1+-104.10d

Rear Cover Assy, GWt. 120w-154n
Rear Cover Assy, Cyl. 120w-154h
Pipe, Air Breather 120d-1801
Shelter Plate, Air Braather 11 7w-170l
Shelter Plate, Alr Breather 117w-170l
Shelter Plate, Alr Breather 117w-1434
plate, Check Valve Press 22w-34.51
Plate, Check Valve Press 22w-33!
Check Valve, Alr Breather Z2w-331
Check Valve, Air Breather 22w-331
Plate, Check Valve 55w-r2

Plate, Check Valve 55yw-601
Packing 55w-72|

Paciing 50w-601

Nut, Check Vaive M4

Nut, Check Valve M5

Sorew, Check Valve Ma-10

sorew, Check Vaive M4-6

Spring Washer 7.6od-1t

Spring Washer 7.60d-H

pacidng, Cyl. Rear Cover 114w-148h
Bolt, Cyl. Rear Cover me-12

Spring Washer 12.20d-1.5¢



Titre de cataiogue:

N° cliché Titre tiu cliché.

YSE FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
1-1 704211-01560 Cyl. Block Assy 241h-298
1-1 704511-01580 Cyl. Block Assy 279h-3581
142 1042000120 stud, Gyl Head 12d-1 221
12 104300-01200 Stud, Cyi. Head 13d-1321
1-3 26212-080452 Stud, Gy, Sede Cover M6-45
1-3 26212060352 Stud, Cyl. Sede Covar ME-35
B15 SEE PAGE 10 Main Bearing
615 SEE PAGE 10 Main Beating
1-4 104200-01690 Drain Piug, Cll Pan 1B6sd-28.5loa
1-5 23414160000 Packing 210d-1t
1-6 101158-01220 Mut, Cyl, Head 21 8ad-12t
-6 10430001220 Nut, Cyl, Head 25.40d-11t
1-7 104200-01240 Vasher, Cyl. Head 20-4t
1-7 10333501240 Washer, Cyl. Head 22-4t
1-8 22312050160 Paralie! Pin 5d-161
13-19 SEE PAGE 28 Needle Bearing
13-20 SEE PAGE 28 Spacer, Bearlng
18 10430001630 Drain Pipe 145t
1-10 23414-160000 Packing 210d-1t
1-11 104200-01330 Packing, Gasket 124w-1461
1-11 104500-01330 Packing, Gasket 1 36w-1621
1-12 704211-01900 Cyl. Liner Assy 90.50d-1381
1-12 704200-01900 Cyl. Liner Assy 90.50d-1301
1-12 704511-01900 Cyl, Liner Assy 1 050d-164
i-12 704500-01900 Cyl. Liner Assy 1050d-1641
1-13 104204-01300 Packing, Rubber 3.1t-60.60d
1-13 103338-01300 Packing, Rubber 3.1t-104.10d
1-14 7F04214-01520 Rear Cover Assy, Cyl. 120w-154n
i-14 70421101520 Rear Cover Assy, Cyl. 120w-1 S4h
1-15 23064090180 Pipe, Air Breather 120d-180l
1-16 104104-03080 Shefter Plate, Air Breather 117w-1701
1-16 104504-03080 Shelter Plate, Air Breather 117w-1701
1-18 104200-03080 Shelter Plate, Air Breather 117w-1481
147 104104-03110 Plate, Check Valve Press 22w-34.51
147 101158-03111 Plate, Check Valve Press 22w-33
118 104104-03080 Check Valve, Air Breather 22w-33|
1-18 10115803061 Check Valve, Air Breather 22w-331
1-19 10410403120 Plate, Check Yalve S5w-72
1-19 104200-02090 Plate, Check Vaive 55w-601
1-20 104104-03130 Packing S5w-72i
1-20 404200-03100 Packing 50w-60
1-21 26757-040002 Nut, Check Valve M4
1-21 26757-050002 Nut, Check Valve MS
1-22 28557040102 Sorew, Check Valve M4-10
1-22 26557-040062 Serew, Check Valve M4-5
1-23 22217-040000 Spring Washer 7.6od-1t
1-23 22217-040000 Spring Washer 7.80d-1t
1-24 104200-01490 Packing, Cyl. Rear Cover 11 4w-148h
1-25 26117060128 Boft, Cyl. Rear Cover M6-12
1-26 22217-060000 Spring Washer 1 2.20d-1.5

Copyright @ 2003 Yanmar Dlesel Engine Co., Lid, Tous droits résarvés,



‘spAIesal S0P SNoL P 1o oubug (eS8l JBWUEA E£0CL @ wbuidoD

P bbb

il!!!iiiilii!iil!ili

Eiilii!iill’.!li

asA

;enbofeeo ap 4Ll

Ol
PO N

aRId.N BN
WHOH ¥IANITAD
-auons hp &gl

uoneubsaa




Titre de cataloglie;
YSE

N oHene

FiG.2

JIFE W Rl i,

FOUNDATION PLATE & BOLT FOR INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL PARTS)

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd

. Tous droits réservés.

N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
704214-08100 Foundation Plate Assy "optional Parts”
704514-08100 Foundation Piate Assy "optional Parts”
2-1 104214-08100 Plate, Eng. Front 113w-2571 “optional Patts”
2-1 104514-08100 Plate, Eng. Front 125w-262| "optional Parts”
2-2 10421408110 Plate, Eng. Rear 113w-200} "optional Parts"
22 10451408110 Plate, Eng. Rear 125w-2001 "optional Parts"
23 104214-08120 Plate, Giutch 4101 “optional Parts”
2-3 104514-08120 Plate, Clutch 4701 "optional Parts”
24 26116-120402 Bolt, Front & Rear Plate M12-40 “optional Parts”
25 261 16-100222 Botlt, Clutch M10-22 "optional Parts"
2-8 26716-120002 Nut, Front & Rear Plate M12 "optional Parts"
27 22217-120000 Spring Washer 21.5od-3t "optional Parts”
28 22247-100000 Spring Washer 18.40d-2.5t "optional Parts”
20 104214-08340 shock Absorber Winut 80! “optional Parts"
28 704214-92300 Foundation Solt Assy "optienal Parts”
218 10421492900 Balt M12-220 "optiona! Parts”
2-11 104214-92930 Nut, Under 21.9ds-10t "optional Parts”
212 102410-82840 Square Washer 52w-52i "optional Parts”
213 26717-120002 Nut, Upper M12 “optianal Parts”
2-14 22217-120000 Spring Washer 21.50d-3t "optional Parts”
215 22411-300320 Cotter Pin 3d-381 “aptional Parts”



Titre de catalfogue:

N ciene [T QU GHvTe. e em———
YSE FIG.3 CYLINDER HEAD & DE-COMPRESSION REMQ. CON.
N° Réf,  N° Pidce Désignation
31 704211-11700 Cyl. Head Assy 124w-152l
3-1 704511-11700 Cyl, Head Assy 136w-1681
32 104211-11100 Vatve, Suction 32d-94.81
3-2 104511-11100 Valve, Suction 36.5d-111.5|
33 104211-11110 Valve, Exhaust 27d-94.8]
33 104511-11110 Valve, Exhaust 30.5d-111.9]
34 104211-11120 Spring, Suc fexh. Vaive 27.7od-41l
34 104511-11120 Spring, Suc./exh. Valve 24.20d-401
3-5 104211-11370 Retainer, Valve Head 11¢-3.9¢
35 10451111370 Retainer, Valve Head 12d-5t
38 10421111180 Retalner, Valve Spring 28d-11.2h
36 103338-11180 Retainet, Valve Spring 23d-12h
“ 37 101158-41180 Catter, Valve Spring 11d-9.5h
.23 37 103338-11180 Cotter, Valve Sprng 11.5d-11h
m 3 3-8 104200-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-76loa
3-8 104500-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-80lca
. 39 26736-100002 Nut, Valve Rocker Arm Suppert M10
3/21 310 26217-080702 Stud, Fuel Injection Valve 8d-81loa
3-10 26247-080802 Stud, Fuel Injection Vaive 8d-71/oa
311 26717-080002 Nut, Fuel Infection Vaive M8
3412 22351-060012 Spring Pin, Rocker Arm Support tod-12
3-13 104200-11820 Drain Cock 19sd-521
314 22351-040010 Spring Pin, Bonnet God-10!
3-15 104200-11380 Rocker Arm Assy, Suc. Valve 62.51
315 104500-11380 Rocker Armm Assy, Suc. Valve B8l
316 10450011380 Bush, Rocker Amm 14ogd-141
316 104500-11380 Bush, Rocker Arm 180d-171
aleg W._ 7 ._MM.MMM.._ _—@mWW Mooxww ”"..__‘._“_.. wwwm. Exh. “m?m Mmmm_
17 1 11 ocker say, Exh. Valve
OPTIONAL PARTS 348 104500-11390 Bush, Rocker Arm 140d-14
3-18 104500-11390 Bush, Rocker Arm 180d-171
318 101158-11230 Screw, Rocker Arm Adjusting MB-30
3-20 26757-080002 Nut, Rocker Aym Ajusting M8
321 10420011260 Support, Valve Rocker Arm 35h-501
321 104500-11260 Support, Valve Rocker Arm 40h-601
322 104200-11420 Chamber Assy, Front Pre-combus. 280d-24h
322 104500-11420 Chamber Assy, Front Pre-combus. 32ad-28.5h
323 104500-11420 Pin, Front Pre-combus, Chamber 2d-21
324 104200-11416 Chanber, Reat Pre-combus, 290d-8.5h
324 103438-11410 Chamber, Rear Pre-combus. 320d-12h
325 101204-11450 Packing, Pre-combus, Chamber 28 50d-0.5t
325 1041704-11450 Packing, Pre-combus, Chamber 31.80d-0.5¢
3-26 103854-11430 Insulator, Chamber Heating 24.Sod-1t
3-27 101147-11800 Flange, Fusl Injection Valve 62114t
3-28 704200-11520 Bonmet Assy 95 9w-117.51
3-3 a-2 3-28 704500-11520 Bonnat Assy 98w-134.51
313 328 104200-11360 Kneb, Bonnet 22d-321
330 10420011850 O.ring, Bonnet Knob 14.5d-1.5¢
33 22242-000140 Circlip, Bonnet Knob 18.30d-1t
3.32 22242-000140 Decomp. Shaft

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ud. Tous droits réservés.



Titre de catafagere.

‘N* cfiché Titre du clichd. 5 samanmnaas e
YSE FIG.5 CAM SHAFT
N°Réf. N° PFidce Désignation
51 104200-14010 Cam Shait 1901
51 104500-14010 Cam Shaft 2121
52 104200-14100 Gear, Camshaft 120d-25¢
52 104500-14100 Gear, Camshaft 140d-25t
5-3 103338-14190 Key, Camshaft Gear Sw-38!
54 101158-14090 Fuel Cam 411-3t
5-4 104300-14080 Fuel Camn 63.51-9t
55 104200-14200 Tappet 26054
55 103338-14200 Tappet 26d-67|
56 104200-14400 Push Rod 6d-1701
56 104500-14400 Push Rod 7d-201!
57 24101-080044 Ball Bearing 420d-12t
57 24101-060064 Ball Beating S5od-13t
58 26587-080122 Screw MB-12
59 104300-76460 Nut, Camshaft 300d-18t
5-10 104211-14490 Spacer 280d-13t
510 104511-14490 Spacer 380d-12t
s11 104200-54230 Shim Set, Adjust 58.5d
512 10420054010 wount, Fuel injection Pump 58.54-801
5-13 704200-54500 Raller Guide Assy 22d-290
513 17410054180 Roller Assy
514 174100-54110 « . Roller 9d-15!
5-15 174100-54120 + . Pin 7d-21.51
5-18 174100-54180 Stoper, Rofler Guide Lock 11d-7.5
5
5-9
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Titra de cafafogue:

N° clichd Titre du cfichs. b E- 1113181 T
YSE FIG.3 CYLINDER HEAD & DE-COMPRESSION REMO. CON.
N°Réf.  N° Pigce Deésignation
3-33 104200-03841 Decomp. Spring 13.20d-241
YSEAL. YSELIL 334 104104-03750 Decomp. Lever 15w-67.51
335 104104-03750 O-ring
3-36 104404-03750 Paraliel Pin
337 22322030160 Taper Pin 3d-161
3-38 104211-08740 Decomp. Lever (a) Assy 46w-60i
3-39 26113-050128 Boit, Lever M5-12
3-40 26753-050002 Nut, Lever MS
34 10421 1-03760 Decomp. Lever (b} 77123
342 104211-03850 Decomp. Wire 4501-1.5t
3-42 104511-03850 Decomp. Wire 520115t
343 104211-03840 wWasher, Decomp. Lever 12.50d-0.3¢
a 344 104211-66040 Boit, Decomp. Lever M6-16.8
g 345 104200-11310 Packing, Bonnet 1 17 5185 5w

W 345 104500-11310 Packing, Bonnet 134.5-88w
3-49 105282-111€0 Guide, Valve 441

. 3-49 105582-11180 Gulde, Valve 55
349 T04214-03700 De-compression Remote Controle Equipment “optional Pats®
3-46 104214-03700 Wire VW/button 30001 "optional Parts”

d 347 104214-03710 Support 801-2.3t "aptional Parts”

3-48 26117-060128

346

3=-1

Copyright @ 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Lid. Tous drofts résetvés.

OPTIONAL FPARTS

Boit M6-12 "optional Paris”



Titre de catalogue’

N® cliche Titre du cliché. —
YSE FiG.4 SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW

NeRéEf. N Place Désignation

41 104214-12020 Pipe, Suction 188h

41 10451412020 Pipe, Suction 192h

4.2 104200-12030 Cup, Gasofing Spray 18h

43 26117-080189 Bolt, Suction Pipe M8-23.5

4-4 22217-080000 Spring Washer 15.40d-2t

om0 45 104211-12110 Elbow, Suction 7Sh
45 104511-12110 Elbow, Suction 75h
457 4.6 104211-13070 Efbow Extaust 130h-pt 1-1/2

4-8 104511-13070 Elsow Extiaust 148h-pt 1-1/2
104211-13200 packing, Exh. Gasket 701-2¢
10450013200 Packing, Exh. Gasket 872t
26113-080652 Boit, Exh, Elbow M8-65
26113-080702 Bolt, Exh. Elpow M8-70
26113-080402 Bolt, Exh. Elbow M8-40
26113-080352 Bolt, Exh. Elbow M3-35
22217080000 Spring Washer 15.40d
104211-13530 - Sikencer 1000d-2451
104511-13530 Silencer 1350d-254!

.%@
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104211-13060
104241-13580
26117-080802
26717-060002
22137-080000
104211-12100
104511-12100
70421413700
70451413700
104211-13520
104511-13830
104214-13060
104211-13580
26147-080802
26717-080002
22137-080000
104214-13500
104214-13500
104211-49080
104214-13520
104214-13520
104211-40060
704214-13200
F04514-13200
704514-13200
704514-13200
704514-13200
704514-13200

Pipa, Exhaust 430d-5451

Clamp, Exhaust Pipe B1od-14t

Bolt, Clamp MB-60

Nut, Clamp M8

Washer, Clamp 180d-1.6t

Packing, Suction Pipe

Packing, Suctlon Pipe

Exhaust Silencar Assy, Dry Type "optional Parts”
Exhaust Silencer Assy, Dry Type "gptional Parts”
Silencer 1000d-245| "optional Parts®

silencer 135a0-2541 "optional Parts™

Pipe, Exhaust 4300-545| *optional Parte”

Clamp, Exhaust Pipe 61 od-14t "optional Parts”
Boit, Clamp MB-60! “opticnal Pants”

Nut, Clamp M8 "optional Parts”

\Washer, Clamp 1Bcd-1.6t "pptional Parts"
Exhaust Silencer Assy Wet Type 430d-2311 “optional Paris”
Sllencer, Water Injection “optional Parts”

Joint, Water Pipe Pt1/4"-321 "optional Parts”
Water Mixing Elow, {u-type) 1791-142w "optional Parts”
Elbow, Water Mixing "optional Parts"

Joint, Water Pipe Pt1/4'-32 *aptional Parts"
Eibow YW/fiange (universal Type) “optional Parts"
Elbow W/iiange {universal Type) “gptional Parts”
Flange "optional Parts”

Joint Supply On The Spot ~addition”

Clamp Supply On The Spot "addition"

Pipe Supply On The Spot “addition”



Titre de catalogure: N* cliché

Titre du cliché.

YSE FIG.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
Ne B&f. N° Pidce Désignation
6-1 7o4211-02800 Housing Assy, Flywheel 126w-3440d
8-1 704511-02500 Housing Assy, Flywheel 152w-3750d
6-2 104200-02120 Maln Bearing 600d-27.5W
62 103338-02120 Main Bearting 700d-30w
6.3 104200-02220 Ol Seal, Crankshaft 600d-8t
6-3 10333802220 Oil Seal, Crankshaft 70od-St
63 104211-02220 Oif Seal, Crankshaft 60od-5t T0od-&t
63 104511-02220 Ol Seal, Crankshaft 60od-8t 70od-9t
B-4 26216100222 Stud 105d-371
65 10210902180 Pin 3.5d-3.51
&6 10421102020 Packing, Flywheel Housing 183w-2091
6-6 104511-02020 Packing, Efywhee! Housing 195w-223!
6-7 704211-21700 Crankshaft Assy 2191
6-7 704511-21700 Crankehaft Assy 254.8!
6-8 104211-21100 Balance Weight 23 9w-04i
B8 104511-21100 Balance Weight 23w-104|
68 104200-21100 Balance Weight 23w-104|
6-3 104500-21100 Balance Weight 23w=1 o4
69 103338-21140 Washer, Balance Weight 23w-261
6-10 26152-100451 Bolt, Balance Weight M10-45
6-11 22512-100300 Key, Flywheel 1 Ow-301
6-11 103338-21160 Key, Flywheel Gw-351
6-12 101158-21290 Key, Crankshafi Gear Sw-101
812 101300-21290 Key, Crankshaft Gear Tw-13.54
813 104200-21530 End Nut 22w-580d
6-13 103854-21530 End Nut 27w-680d
6-14 104211-21200 Gear, Crankshaft 1 11-63.5d
B-14 104511-21200 Gear, Crankshaft 1 6t-72.5d
615 104200-02100 Main Bearing 480d-25wW
6-15 104500-02100 Main Bearing 57od-27.5w
6-18 10420002110 Main Thrust Bearing 580d-2.5t
616 104500-02110 Main Thrust Bearing 70od-2.5¢
6-17 104211-02310 Blind Cover 134111t
g-18 104211-77080 Packing, Blind Cover 134
6-19 26716-100002 Nut, Blind Gover Or Starter V10
6-20 10421102860 Baffle Plate 20w-501
6-20 104511-02860 Baffle Plate 14w-80i
g-21 10421102680 Pipe, Breather 8od-168l
6-22 101147-58810 Roit, Pipe Joint 8sd-23l
623 23414-080000 Packing 120d-1t
6-24 104211-21590 Flywheel Wiring Gear 283.8d-107w
6-24 104511-21590 Fiywheel Wiring Gear 324.3d-120w
6-24 104211-21400 Flywheel, Without Ring Gear 290d-107w
6-24 104511-21400 Fywhee!, Without Ring Gear 293.8d-120w
B-2 104200-02150 Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.25) “gptional Part’
62 104500-02150 Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.25) “optional Part"
62 104200-02160 Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.5) "optional Part’
B2 104500-021860 Main Beating, (u.s. 0.5) "optional Part"
6-15 104200-02130 Maln Bearing, (u.s. 0.25) "optional Part’
6-15 104500-02130

Copyright © 2003 yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd. Tol
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Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.25) *optional Part’



Titre de catalogue: N° cliché Titre dr cliché. TAINNAl  Foys. & &

YSE FIG.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
N°Réf. N° Piéce . Désignation
615 104200-02140 Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.5} "optional Pait"
615 104500-02140 Main Bearing, (u.s. 0.5) "optional Part’

Copyright @ 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Lid. Tous droits reserves.
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Titre du cliché. rFage. t 11
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

N°Réf. N°Piéce Désignation

71 104211-22080 Piston Assy 75d-72|

71 164511-22090 Piston Assy 85d-88!

7-2 704200-22500 Ring Set

7-2 704500-22500 Ring Set

7-3 704500-22500 = . Ring, No.1 750d-2t

73 704500-22500 « . Ring, No.{ 850d-2.5

74 704500-22500 -, Ring, No.2, No.3 7Hod-2t

7-4 ¥04500-22500 = . Ring, No.2, No.3 850d-2.5t

75 704500-22500 » . Ring, Oil Control TSod-4t

75 704500-22500 ». Ring, Cil Control 8500-4t

75 104200-22300 Piston Pin 23d-63

76 103438-22300 Piston Pin 26d-71}

77 172100-22400 Circlip, Piston Pin 24.5d-1.4

7-7 124250-22400 Cirelip, Piston Pin 30d-1.4t

7-8 704200-23100 Connecting Rod Assy 180.51

73 704500-23100 Connecting Rod Assy 219.3]

7-8 704211-23100 Connecting Rod Assy 180.5|

78 704511-23100 Connecting Rod Assy 218.51

7-9 104200-23100 Bush, Piston Pin 250d-27w

78 103438-23100 Bush, Piston Pin 310d-31w

710 104200-23340 Conn. Rod Bearing 45ad-26w

7-10 103338-23300 Conn. Rod Bearing 490d-28w

71 104200-23200 Bolt, Conecting Rod 4851-9sd

7-11 104500-23200 Boit, Conecting Rod 53.51-9sd

7-11 104211-23200 Bolt, Conecting Rod 45.5-9sd

711 104511-23200 Bolt, Conecting Rod 60.51-9sd

7-10 104200-23350 Cotin. Rod Bearing {u.s. 0.25) "opticnal Part”
7-10 104500-23350 Conn. Rod Bearing (u.s. 0.25) “opticnal Part”
7-10 104200-23360 Conn. Rod Bearing (u.s. 0.5) “opticnal Pait”
7-10 104500-23360 Conn. Rod Bearing (u.s. 0.5) "optional Part”



Fitre de catalogue:
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N® cliché Titre du cliché. R
YSE FI1G.8 CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM
N°Ré&f. N° Piéce Deésignation
31 704211-0150C Cyl. Side Cover Assy 201w-243i
g-1 70451101500 Cyl. Side Cover Assy 237w-2581
8.2 26218-080162 Bolt, Power Take-off Shaft MB-16
83 104211-34010 Body, Oll Press. Adjust Valve 14sd-19ioa
w/ 8-4 104211-34040 Spring, Adjust Valve 7.50d-221
- - 85 24480-100001 Stee Ball 5116d
¢ 8-8 104211-35130 Strainer, Lub, Oil 91!
. @\\ 8-43 8.7 104200-35280 O-ring, Lub. Ol Strainer 2t-47.50d
- 3-8 26117060162 Bolt MB-16
s :@ = el e 8.9 10421135270 Case, Lub. Ol Strainer 47.20-35|
8-10 104211-35120 Packdng, Strainer Case 861-0.3t
i 8§11 26117060128 Bolt M6-12
812 22217-060000 Spring Washer 12.20d
813 104300-32150 Rotor Assy, Lub.oll Pump 1 2w-28d
813 104500-32150 Rotor Assy, Lub.ail Pump 16w-29d
814 103338-32570 O-ring, Pump Cover 2t-37.50d
815 103338-32070 Caver, Lub, Oil Pump
g8-18 26117060102 Balt, Cover ME-10
817 104211-34590 Guide, Oiler Rotor 100d-301
818 104211-34600 Plate, Lub. Oil Control 1 Od-2t
819 104211-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 1 93w-185|
8-19 104511-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 222w-2331
8-20 26116-060352 Bolt, Cyl. Side Cover M6-35
a-21 26116-060202 Bolt, Cyi. Side Cover MB-20
8-22 22217-060000 Spring Washer 12.20d
823 22137060000 Washer 11.50d-0.5t
8-24 26716-080002 Nut, P.t.o. Shaft Supper M8
8325 26716060002 Nut, Cyl. Side Cover M
8-26 704200-34500 Qiler Assy
8.27 704200-34500 Baody, Oler 14w-64
8-28 101200-34520 Rotor, Oiler 15d-401
829 101200-34530 Glass, Oller 280t-20nh
830 172200-34560 Packing, Oiler Giass 29.50d-2t
8-31 172200-34550 Packing, Oiler Glass Upper 290d-1t
8-32 4(13884-34540 Retaingr, Oiler Glass 370d-1 1w
833 104200-34510 Packing, Qiler Body B41-0.3t
8-34 28557060162 Screw, Oiler Body M6-16
8.3% 10421401750 Cap Wigauge, Lub. Oil Inlet 38d-148!
836 104514-01750 Cap Wigauge, Lub. Oil Inlet 3841861
836 104214-01770 Spacer, Lub. Oil inlet 40d-571
B.37 101104-01760 Packing, Cap & Spacer 380d-2t
8-38 104211-35060 Pipe, Lub. Oil infet 145k-pf 1/8
838 104500-35060 Pipe, Lub. Oil injet 1851-pf 1/8
838 104211-35080 Pipe, Lub. Oil Infet 1381-pf 1/8
8-38 104500-35080 Pipe, Lub. Oil Inlet 155Hpf 1/8
8-39 104200-35070 Nut, Pipe
840 104211-39200 Pipe, Lub. Oil (cyl. Wheel Cyl. Head) About 5251
&40 10454139200 Pipe, Lub. Ol (cyl. Wheel Cyl. Head} About 716l
8-41 103854-39140 Bolt, Pipe Joint (oyl. & Wheel) 12ed-32i0a
842 101147-59810

Boit, Pipe Joint {cyl. Head) 8sd-25loa
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YSE FIG.8 cYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM
N° Réf.  N° Pidce Désignation
8-43 23414-120000 Packing 160d-1t
8-44 73414-080000 Packing 1200t
844 704214-34540 Ol Press. Switch Assy "optional Parts™
§44 704211-34601 Support Assy "optional Parts”
- T 845 104211-39400 «, Suppott, Oil Press. Switch 28h-841 "optional Parts"
g . B 8-46 181230-38450 . Switch, Press, 38! "optional Parts”
: 8-47 104200-34510 Packing, Support 641-0.3t "gptional Parts"
8- 8-48 104211-34150 Pipe, Lub. Oil Connecting 12d-201 "optional Parts”
e@ - B40  26557-080162 Screw M6-16 “optional Parts”
8-50 24311-000090 O-ing 12.60d-1.9t "gptional Patts"
8-51 104605-39150 Retainer, Oll Pipe 42,61 “optional Parts”
8-52 104605-30140 Retainer, Air Pipe 38t "optional Parts"
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YSE FIG.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
N°RéF.  N° Piéce Désignhation
2-1 704211-42700 C.w. Pump Assy
9-2 704211-42700 Body, Pump 90l-62w
93 104211-42050 Plate, Water Sield 30/-18w
94 104211-42080 -Shaft, Pump 15d-78l
o5 104211-42070 Impeder, Pump 39.7d-19w
96 104211-42080 Cover, Pump 58d-2.3t
g7 104241-42080 Packing, Pump Cover 58d-0.3
9-8 104211-42100 Seal 200d-17wW
9-9 104211-42110 Plate, Water Sield 18od-2t
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8-10 10421142120
911 104211-42130
9-12 26554-040082
213 26554-040062
8-14 24107-062004
915 22252000300
9-16 22522030100
917 104211-42400
8.18 104211-42380
919 104214-42780
918 104514-42780
9-19 104211-42780
9-20 26117-080202
8214 22137080000
9-22 25717-080002
923 26216-100702
8-23 26216-120802
9-24 26617-100002
8-24 26617-120002
925 104407-07980
9-25 104507-07980
o-26 22217-100000
8-26 22217-120000
927 22137-100000
927 22137-120000
9-28 26117080652
9-28 26117100752
g-20 22217-080000
8-28 22217100000
8-30 704211-01851

9-30 70451101854

8-31 104211-41300
9-32 123210-09310
8-33 101720-41810
9-34 1041720-41820
9-35 26717-080002
9-36 222174080000
937 26113060182
9-35% 22217-060000
5-39 104200-44050
-39 104500-44050

Cover, Bearing 300d-1t

Washer, Bearing 160d-1t

Screw, Pump Cover M4-8

Screw, Water Sield Plate M4-6
Bearing 300d-Sw

Circlip 32.41-1.2¢

Key 3w-9.61

Rulley, Caliing Water Pump 120d-21.5w
VWasher 240d-0.85t

V-belt Circuit 762

V-bett Circuit 838

V-beit Circuit 533

Bolt, Water Pump Body M8-255
VWasher, Water Pump Body 180d-1.6t
Nut, Puliey M8

Stud, Eng. Lifting M10-85!

Stud, Eng. Lifting M12-98l

Eye Bolt 59.51

Eye Bolt 73

Nut, Eye Bo't 19,50d-601

Nut, Eye Bolt 21.50d-83.51

Spring VWasher 18.dod

Spring Washer 21.50d

Washer 22od-1.6t

Washer 260d-2.3t

Bolt, Cyl. Upper Cover M8-65

Bolt, Cyl, Upper Cover M10-75
Spring Washer 15.40d-2

Spring Washer 18.40d-2.5t

Upper Cover Assy Cyl. 122w-174
Uppes Cover Assy Cyl. 153w-208
Zins, Anticorosive 30d-60I

Packing, Zinc 180d-1.5t

Fiange, Zinc 631-8t

Packing, Flange 6411t

Nut, Zinc M8

Spting Washer 15.4od-2t

Bolt, Flange M6-15

Spring Washer, Flange 12.20d-1.5t
Packing, Cyl. Upper Cover 118w-1201
Packing, Cyi. Upper Cover 134w-1481
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YSE FIG.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
N°Réf.  N° Pidce Désignation
2-40 104211-42150 Fittings, Water Pump 5681-50,5w
9-41 26717-080002 Nut, Mounting M&
9-42 10421149150 Fiange, Water Outlet 56-10t
9-43 104211-48160 Packing, Flange S6i-0.5t
944 104211-49060 Joint, Water Pipe Pi1/4-320
9-44 10421149060 Joint, Water Pipe Pt1/4-32|
9-45 10451148060 Jeint, Water Pipe (head) Pt3/8-38|
9-46 104211-49140 Band, Water Pipe 30|
9-46 104211-49140 Band, Water Pipe 20|
947 26117-080188 Bolt, Flange M5-18
9-48 22217-060000 Spring Washer 12.20d-1.5t
8-49 104211-4905¢ Pipe {(water Pump-cyl. Head) 7501
9-50 104214-49250 Flpe (water Pump~cyl. Head) 1001
8-51 104211-48080 Pipe (kingston Cock~water Pump)2000i
951 704214-48200 Thermostat System Assy, Cooling Water "optional Parts"
9.52 {181130-45200) Thermostat 27.3d-33! "optlonal Pars”
852 124223-49200 Thermostat 27.3d-33) "optional Parts"
9-53 104214-4H 50 Cover, Thermostat 561-25w ~optional Patts"
9-44 104211-48060 Joint, Water Pipe Pt1/4-321 *optional Paris”
945 104511-4808Q Juint, Water Fipe P13/8-381 “optional Parts"
954 10421448080 Joint, 3-ways 571-48w "optional Parts"
49-55 10421 4-49100 Pipe {water Pump~3 Way Joint) 45| “optional Parts*
9-56 104214-42110 Pipe (3 Ways Joint~cyl. Head) 80l “optional Parts”
9.57 104214-49120 Pipe (3 Ways Joint~thromostat)S00 “optional Parts”
9-51 104211-48080 Pipe {thermostat~silencer) 20001 "optional Parts”
951 104211-48080 Pipe (kingston Cock~water Pump) 2000t “optional Parts"
9-46 104211-49140 Band, Water Pipe 30§ "optional Parts”
9.58 26117060289 Bolt, Thermostat Cover MG-28 "aptional Parts'
9-59 22217-060000 Spring Washer 12.20d-1.5¢ "optioral Parts"
9-58 704214-49500 Kingston Cock Assy "optional Parts”
9-60 43882-010020 Kingston Gock 1411 "optional Parts”
9451 43662-010020 Pipe (kingston Cock~water Pump) 20004 "opticnal Parts"
g-48 43662-010020 Band, Water Pige 30! "optional Parts”
g-61 97778-100120 Bilge Purnp, Electric Drive 110d-1401 "aptional Parts"
9-81 46130-001111 Bilge Pump, Electric Drive 110d-1401 “optional Parts” -
9-52 104214-46000 Bilge Pump Assy “optional Parts”
963 104214-46810 Bady, Bilge Pump "optional Parts"
964 104214 4-45820 VWear Plate "optional Parts”
8-65 104214-46830 impeller "optionai Parts™
9-66 104214-46340 Shait, (mpeller "optional Parts”
9-67 26557-040382 Screw Md-38 "optional Parts"
958 22312-030140 Parallel Pin 3-14 "optional Parts”
9.69 104211-42060 Packing, Bilge Pump "opticnal Parts"
970 123220-46910 Strainet, Bilge "optional Parts”
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FUEL INJECTION PUMP
N° Réf.  N° Pigce Désignation
1041 704200-51700 F.i. Pump Assy
101 F04500-51700 F L. Pump Assy
102 10115851010 Body, Fuel injection Pump 53d-40w
10-3 101300-51300 Delivery Vaive
10-4 101300-51300 + , Seat, Delivery Valve 12d-171
105 101300-51300 - . Ball Valve 7/32°d
10-6 101300-51330 + , Spring, Delivery Valve 5.60d-13.4
10-7 17210051340 Halder, Delivery Valve 18d-33|

10-8 704200-51550 Regulator Assy 551
10-8 704200-51550 + . Reguistor Body W/spindle
10-10 17410051440 « . Packing, Regulater Body 15.40d-1t
10-11 104200-51450 . . Spacer, Regulator 11,2d-16}
10-12 104200-51450 » . O-fing, Regulator 11.30d-1 St
10-13 171590-51420 Valve, Regutator 8d-141
1014 171500-54430 Spring, Regulator Valve 8.80d-15i
10-15 104200-51100 Plunger Wibamre! 5.5M5.5d-47 .3
10415 102700-51100 Plunger Wibarrel 7/1 5.5d-47.31
10416 101400-51160 Spring, Plunger 20.60d-27 51
10-17 10420051170 Washer, Plunger Spring 20d-3.5¢
1017 10250151170 Washer, Plunger Spring 20d-3.5¢
10-18 172100-51180 Packing, Plunger Barrel 15 50d-0.5t
10-19 172100-51150 Screw, Plunger Barre! 23d-15]
10-20 17210051290 Packing, Barrel Screw Z30d-2.54
10-21 101 104-66300 Cap, Dust 20.4d-7.5w
10-22 104200-54080 Bolt, Pump Bed-64loa
10-23 174100-51030 Packing, Pump Body 53d-0.15t
1023 (101158-51030) Packing, Purmp Body 53¢-0.15t
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FUEL INJECTION VALVE

N° Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation

111 704211-53100 F.i. Valve Assy

11-1 704511-53100 F.i. Vaive Assy

11-2 103854-53100 Body, Fuel Injection Valve 461-33.5w
11-3 172100-53000 Valve Wicase 17d-33.71

11-4 104200-53080 Helder, Fuel Injection Valve 29d-3851
11-4 104500-53080 Holder, Fuel Injection Valve 32d-381
115 113200-63110 Spindie 5d-10.51

116 10421183120 Spring, Valve 10,50d-301

11-7 113200-53120 Holder, Valve Spring 11d-Bw

11-8 103854-53180 Case, Valve Spring 22d-20w

11-8 172100-53200 Packing, Vaive Spring Case 220d-0.5¢
11-10 110250-53150

Shim Sel, Valve Spring 11.50d-0.1, 0.2,0.3,05t
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YSE FIG.12 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

N*Rél. N° Piéce Désignation
121 704211-55700 Fuel Tank Assy 2901-230w
1241 70451 1-85700 Fuel Tank Assy 3201-274w
12-2 10385455200 Felt, Fusl Tank 1201-25w

T iR 123 101504-55071 Cover, Fuel Tank 84d-20.7w

12-30 J 12-4 101504-55101 Strainer, Fuel Tank Inlet S6d-1051

125 104200-55080 Drain Plug 12sd-22l0a
12-6 23414-120000 Packing, Drain Plug 160d-1t
12-7 10421155200 Cock Assy, Fue! Tank 641
128 104511-55160 « . Leval Gauge, Fuel 70d-1101
128 103854-55220 +, Clamp, Level Gauge 8.6od-1.6
12-10 24311-000320 O-ting, Cock 38.70d-3.5t
i2-11 104300-55790 Strainer, Fuel Tank Outlet 29d-130
12-11 104500-55790 Strainer, Fuel Tank Outlet 29d-170}
1212  26717-060002 Nut, Cock WM&
1213 22217-080000 Spring Washer, Cock 12.30d
12-14 26117-080352 Bokt, Fuet Tank Seting MB8-35
12-14 281 17-080402 Bolt, Fuel Tank Seting M2-40
1215 22137-080000 Washer 180d-1.6t
12-16 104200-55240 Wount, Fued Tank 1181-22w
12-16 104500-55240 Mount, Fuel Tank 1281-25«
12-17 104211-55650 Support, Fue! Tank 49.5h-1321
1217 104511-55850 Suppott, Fuel Tank 54h-1390
12-13 26117-0680109 Bolt, Fuel Tank Support M6-10
12-18 26117-0B0652 Bolt, Fuel Tank Support M8-65
12-18 22137-080000 Washer, Fuel Tank Support 18od-1.6t
12-20 . 104211-59070 Fuel Qil Pipe 3501
12-20 104511-59070 Fuel Ojl Pipa 3851
12-24 104100-58820 Piece, Fue! Oll Pipe Seting 661-14w
12-22 172200-01650 Packing, Fuei Cil Pipa Intet 16.50d-2t
12-23 103854-39140 Bolt, Pipe Joint 12sd-32|
12-24 104200-6170 Packing, Joint Bolt 18ad-2t
12-25 104200-59800 Fuel Injection Pipe 2651
12-25 104511-55800 Fuel Iniection Plpe 3501
12-26 103854-59140 F.0. Overflow Pipe 5401
12-27 104200-58410 Clamp, Overfiow Pipe 12.50d
12-28 101447-58810 Bolt, Pipe Joint 8sd-23l0a
12-29 23414-080000 Packing 120d-1t
12-30 704214-52500 Fuel Feed Pump Assy, Electro-magnetic “aptional Parts™
12-30 101720-52200 Fuel Feed Pump 130i-102w "optional Parts"
12-30 101721-52210 Joint, Union 19.6sd-32} "optional Parts”
12-30 23414.100000 Packing 14ad-1t “optional Parts"
12-30 10421452100 Maunt, Pump & Strainer 130w-1651 "gptional Parts"
1230 10421455600 Strainer Assy, Fuel "optional Parts”
12-30 (703338-55500) Strainer Assy, Fuel "optional Pans”
12-30 (703338-55500) « . Body Fuel Strainer 66d-35w "“optional Pars"
12-30 104800-55710 + . Strainer 34.26-63| "optional Parts’
12-30 (103854-55710) « . Strainer 34.2d-63| "optional Parts"
12-30 . 10385455760 + . Spring, Strainer Keep 18.50d-1 4| "optional Parts”
12-30 10421455730 . . O-ring 55.504-3.1t "optional Parts®
12-30 {103B854-55730) «, O-ing 55.80d-3.1t "optlonal Parts”
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N° Réf. N°Piace Désignation
12-30 103854-55730 « . Bowl, Strainer 57474l "optional Parts”
12-30 103854-55740 « . Cover, Strainer Bowl 66.5d-18.5w "cptional Parts”
12-30 111154-51800 Plug, Air Draw Out M&-13 “oplional Parts”
. SETONAL YD 1230  23414-050000 Packing 120d-1t “optional Parts”
12-30 12-30 104214-52110 Stay, Pump & Strainer Mount 30h-1301 "optional Paris”
1230 10421459200 Pipe, Fuel (fead Pump~strainer) About 2001 "optional Parts”
12-30 23010-012000 + . Clamp, Fuel Pipe 22w-21| “optional Pars”
1230 10421 4-59250 Pipe, Fuel {strainer~injection Pump) About 10001 “optional Parts”®
12-30 23857-060000 Bolt, Pipe Joint 19.6d-28lca "optional Parts”
1230 23414-120000 Packing 160d-1t “gptional Parts"
12-30 26117-D80202 Bolt, Feed Pump W8-20 "optional Parts”
12-20 26717-0B0002 Nut, Feed Pump P8 "optional Parts”
12-30 22217-080000 Spring Washer, Feed Pump 15.40d-2 “optiomal Parts”
12-30 26117-060120 Bolt, Strainar & Stay ME-12 “optionat Parts”
12-30 52217-06000C Spring YWasher, Stay 12.20d-1.5t *optional Paris”
12-30 22747580250 Screw, Mount 1 0.7d-7%40a "optiohal Parts”
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N° REf.  N° Piéce Déslgnation
1341 70421181700 Governor Assy
13-1 704511-61700 Governor Assy
13-2 704511-81700 Support, Governor
13-2 70451161700 Support, Govarmor
133 704511-81700 Weight, Governor
13-4 70451161700 Pin, Welght
134 104211-61300 Spindle, Governor 17d-78
135 104211-61380 Spring, Governor 14.80d-23)
13.5 104511-61360 Spring, Governor 14.40d-234
136 104211-61370 Spring, Governor Inner &.80d-12.51
13-7 104211-61340 Suppatt, Governor Spring 14d-9w
13-8 26757060002 Nut, Governor M6
139 26450-060182 Bok, Support M6-18
1310 22217060000 Spring Washer, Support 12.20d-1.5t
1310 704211-81500 Governor Lever Assy
1310 70451161500 Governor Lever Assy
13-11 704511-651500 First Lever, Govemnor 36w-771
13-11 704511-61500 First Lever, Governor 42w-871
1312 70451181500 Shafi, Lever 7d-53|
1313 704511-61500 Second Lever, Govemar 114
1313 704511-61500 - Second Lever, Govemor 145t
1314 704511-61500 Taper Pin, First Lever 3d-16l
13-15 22322-030220 Taper Pin, Second Lever 34-221
13-16 104100-66360 Screw, Injection Pump Gonnect 10sd-24loa
13-18 {101104-56360) Screw, Injection Pump Connect 10sd-24ica
1317 26777-100002 Nut, Connect Screw M10
1318 10421161540 Dust Cap 14d-2.5t
1319 104211-61520 Needle Bearing 110d-8w
13-20 104211-61530 Spacer, Bearing 1 1od-10w
13-21 104211-66230 F.i. Pump Lever 74|
13-21 104500-65230 F.i. Pump Lever 561
13.22  26757-080002 Nut, Lever M6
13-23 2224 7-060000 Spring Washer, Lever 12.20d-1.5t
13-24 261170680209 Bolt, Lever M&-20
1325 104211-88010 Spring, Regulator 1261
13-25 10451166010 Spring, Regulator 1871
13-26 101204-67330 Fittings, Regulator Return Spring 13w-16h
13-27 26117-0680109 Bolt, Return Spring Piece & Wire Support MB-10
13-28 103884-67300 Spting, Regutater Return 991
13-28 104211-66100 Regulator Handle 60I-2 6t
13-30 26113-050128 Bolt M5-12
13-31 26753050002 Nut M5
13-32 10421166040 Shaft, Regulstor Handle 6sd-16.8loa
13-33 10421167100 Support, Cuter Wira 851
13-34 26117-050208 Boit M&-20
13-35 26757-050002 Nut MS
13-36 104211-57180 Accel Lever 173
13-37 101720-67750 Boll, Outer Wire Adjust 9.2d-44l0a
13.38 26757-060002 Mut, Adjust Bolt M6
13-39 10421167710 Wire (1.5 M) 1680l
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NeRéf.  N° Piéce pDésignation
13-38 104214-67710 Wire {3 M) 3060I "optional Parts”
13-25 104214-66010 Spring, Regutator 11 9j “ysex Paris”
1325 104514-66010 Spring, Regulator 180i "ysex Parts"
13-28 104214-66100 Regulator Handle "ysex Parts”
1339 104214-87150 Wire {optional Parts) 27301 “ysex Parts”
13-42 104214-67100 Bracket, Wire "ysex Parts"
1343 104214-87110 Fittings, Wire (optional Parts} 3819 "ysex Parts”
13-44 26557060102 Bolt M5-10 "ysex Paris"
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YSE F1G.14 CHAIN STARTING DEVICE
NeRéf. N°Piéce Désignation
14-1 704211-76900 Starting Shaft Assy 20d-4201
141 704514-76900 Starting Shaft Assy 20d-434
14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shatt 8d-361
14-3 104211-76121 Suppert, Starting Shaft 272
143 104511-76121 Support, Starting Shaft 2861
14-4 26117-080402 Belt, Support M8-40
14-5 27247-080000 Spring Washer 15.4od-2
14-5 22137080000 Washar 180d-1.6¢
14-7 22242-000200 Circlip, Starting Shaft 25.11-1.2t
148 104211-76150 Stopper, Statting Shaft 3233w
149 104211-76750 Starting Handle 1501
149 104511-76780 Starting Handie 1501
14-10 25210-430730 Roller Chain 43-73
1410 25210-430320 Roller Chain 43-82
1414 102210-76190 Mount, Sprocket Wheel 80d-70w
14-12 101221-76010 WWhee!, Sprocket 157d-3.1t
1413 26117-060142 Baolt, Wheel M&-14
14-14 Z2217-060000 Spring Washer 12.20d-1.5
14-15 22322070400 Taper Pin, Mount Set 7d-401
14-16 104211-76610 Shatt, Power Take-off 26d-194.5)
1416 104511-76610 Shaft, Power Take-off 35d-190l
1417 104211-76620 Gear, Drive 50d-26w
1417 104511-76620 Gear, Drive 85d-19w
14-18 104211-76690 Supgport, P.to. Shaft 791-33w
1418 104211-76660 O-ring, Support 58.50d-2t
14-20 104211-76630 Circlip, Bearing 45.5-1.75t
1424 104211-76670 Holder, Bearing 350d-441
1422 104211-76880 Seal 420d-8t
14-23 24101 -050044 Bearing 42od-12w
1423 24101-060064 Bearing 550d-13w
14-24 104211-76070 Washer, Thrust 36o0d-1t
14-24 104511-78070 VWasher, Thrust 40o0d-1t
1425 $04511-76670 Retainer 380d-28.5w
14-26 22612-050340 Key, Driving Pulley Sw-341
14-26 22512-070320 Key, Driving Pulley 7w-321
1427 22512-050200 Key, Pt.o. Gear Sw-20
14-27 22512070160 Key, P.t.o. Gear Tw-161
14-28 22242-000200 Circlip, P.t.o, Shaft 24.11-1.24
14-29 104211-76640 Bush, P1.0. Shaft 23od-18w
1429 104511-76640 Bush, P.t.o, Shaft 380d-19w
14-30 104211-75021 Wheel, Pinion Sgrocket 64d-25w
14-30 104511-76021 Wheel, Pinion Sprocket 68d-25w
143 104211-76081 Ring, Outer 74od-8t
14-31 104211-76082 Ring, Outer 74o0d-8t
1432 26557-060162 Screw MB-16
14-33  24150-080001 Steel Ball 1/4"d
14-33 24190-020001 Steel Ball 1/4"d
1434 104214-76080 Retainer, Outer Ring 82d-20w
14-34 104514-76090 Retainer, Outer Ring 82d-29w
14-35 104214-76060
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N° R&f. N° Pitce Désignation
14-35 104514-76880 Puliey, Generator & C.w. Pump Driving 110d-37w
14-36 104214-76600 Nut, Pulley 32d-15w
14-37 T04214-78170 Chain Cover Assy “optional Parts"
14-37 70451476170 Chain Cover Assy "optional Parts”
1437 104214-76170 Cover, Chain 2401-31h "optional Parts”
14-37 104214-76200 Bolt, Chain Cover Support 15d-115.51 “optional Parts"
14-37 104514-76200 Bolt, Chain Cover Support 154-981 "optiona! Parts”
1437 104214-76220 Stay, Cover 64w-841 "aptional Parts"
14-37 2214 7-080000 Washar 160d-1.2t "optional Parts”
14-37 26717-080002 Nut M8 “optional Parts”
14-37 26117-060082 Bolt M6-8 "optional Parts"

Copyright @ 2003 Yarmar Diesel Engine Co., Lid. Tous droits réservés.




Titre de catalogue;

Tire du clichd. Yanmar Page:1/2
YSE CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
N°Réf.  N° Piece Désignation
8-23 22137-060000 Washer 11.50d-0.5t
923 26216-100702 Stud, Eng. Lifting M10-8G1
9-23 26216-120802 Stud, Eng. Lifting M12-981
9-25 104407-07380 Nut, Eye Bolt 18.50d-601
825 104507-07980 Mut, Eye Bolt 21.50d-63.5
STARTING BHAET 926 22217-100000 Spring Washer 18.4od
Foe VSE 12 8-26 22247-120000 Spring Washer 21.50d
9-27 22137-100000 Washer 220d-1.6t
927 22137-120000 Washer 260d-2.3
1241 704211-55700 Fuel Tank Ass'y 2801-250w
1241 704511-55700 Fuel Tank Ass'y 3201-274w
12-2 103854-55200 Falt, Fuel Tank 1204-25w
To451d 26280 123 101504-55071 Caver, Fual Tank 84d-29.7w
12-4 101504-55101 Strainer, Fuel Tank Inlet 56d-1051
12.5 104200-55080 Drain Plug 12sd-22loa
126 3414-120000 Packing, Orain Plug 16od-1t
12-7 70421 1-55200 Cock Ass’y, Fuel Tank 64t
12-8 104511-55160 » . Leve! Gauge, Fue! Tod-1101
128 103854-56220 + . Clamp, Level Gauge 8.60d-1.6t
12-10 24311000320 G-ring, Cock 38.70d-3.5t
12-1 104300-55790 Stralner, Fuel Tank Outlet 29d-130I
12-11 104500-35790 Strainer, Fuel Tank Outlet 29d-170|
1212 26716-060002 Nut, Cock ME
1213 22217-060000 Spring Washer, Cock 12.30d
12-14 26116-080352 Balt, Fuel Tank Setting MB8-35
qg_/./ 12-14 26116-080402 Bolt, Fuel Tank Setting M3-40
1215 22137-080000 Washer 180d-1.6¢
12-16 104200-55240 Mount, Fue! Tank 118]-22w
péé 12-16 104500-55240 Mount, Fuet Tank 128+25w
1247  104211-55850 Support, Fuel Tank 49.5h-132)
1217 104511-55850 Support, Fuel Tank S4h-1391
12-18  26117-060109 Bolt, Fuel Tank Support M&-10
12-18 26118-080652 Bolt, Fuel Tank Support M8-65
12-18 22137-080000 Washer, Fuel Tank Support 180d-1.6t
12-20 104211-59070 Fuei Oil Pipe 350
12-20 10451159070 Fue! Oil Pipe 383!
1221 104100-59920 Piece, Fuel Oil Pipe Setting 661-14w
1222 172200-01650 Packing, Fuel Qil Pipe Inlet 16 50d-2t
12-26 103854-55140 F.i. Overflow Pipe 5401
1227 104200-58410 Clamp, Overflow Pipe 12.50d
13-26 101204-67330 Fittings, Regulater Return Spring 13w-18h
13-26 104104-67330 Fittings, Regulater Return Spring 13w-16h
13-27 26117-060109 Bolt, Return Spring Piece M8-10
13-28 103884-87300 Spring, Regulator Return 59
13-28 104214-67300 Spring, Regulator Return 581
13-28 104514-67300 Spting, Regulator Retum 591
1441 704211-76900 Starting Shaft Ass'y (with Pin) 20d-420|
141 704511-76900 Starting Shaft Ass'y (with Pin) 20d-434i
1441 T04214-76900 {with Pin) 20d-434
144 704514-76900 {with Pin} 20d-434|

Copyright ©® 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Lid. Tous draits résenvés.

H:



Tiire de catalogue! N chiché
YSE FIG.14A

ETARTING SHAFY
For ¥WSE 12

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd, Tous droits réserves.

Titre du clché. ' - I
CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
N°Reét.  N° Pigce Désignation

14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft

14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft

143 104211-76121 Suppert, Starting Shaft 272!

14-3 104511-76121 Suppost, Starting Shaft 2861

143 104214-76260 Support, Starting Shaft 266!

14-4 26117-080428 Boit, Support M&-42

14-4 26116-080352 Bolt, Support M3-42

147 22242000200 Circlip, Starting Shaft 251112
147 22242000200 Circlip, Starfing Shaft 25.1 .2t
1410 25210-430730 Roller Chaih 43-73

1410 25210-430820 Roler Chain 43-82

1410 25210-430600 Roller Chain 43-82

14-10 25210-430880 Roller Chain 43-82

1411 102240-76180 Maunt, Sprockat Wheel 80d-70w
1411 104214-76270 Mount, Sprocket Wheel 90d-70W
1415 22322070400 Taper Pin, Mount Set 7d-401
1415 22351-080032 Spring Pin 8d-321

14-38 10421 4-TE170 Cover, Chain 2401-31h

14-38 104214-76280 Gover, Chain 2401-31h

1439 10421476200 Bolt, Chain Cover Support 15d-115.51
14-33 104514-76200 Bott, Chain Cover Support 15¢/-881
14-40 104214-76220 Stay, Cover B4w-84

14-40 104214-76290 Stay, Cover 64w-84

14-40 104514-76290 Stay, Cover 64w-84|

14-41 22117080000 VWasher 160d-1.2t

14-44 22137-060000 Washet 160d-1.2t

14-42 26716-080002 Nut M8

1443 26116-060082 Bolt ME-8

14-43 26117-060109 Bolt M&-8

145 2221 7-080000 Spring Washer Ne Change Parts
14-6 22137-080000 Washer No Change Parts

148 104211-76150 Stopper, Starting Shaft No Change Parts
14-8 104211-76790 Starting Handle No Change Parts
§4-8 104511-76780 Starting Handle No Change Parts
1412 102210-76010 Wheel, Sprocket No Change Paris
14-13 26116-060142 Bolt, Wheel Ma Change Patts
14-14 22217-060000

Spring Washer No Change Paris



Titre de cafalogue. N° cliche

Titre du chiché.

Yanmar Page:1/2
YSE FIG.15 ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE
NeRéf.  N° Piéce Déslgnation
70421477100 Starter Device Assy
704514-77100 Starter Device Assy
704211-77100 Starter Device Assy
45-1 104211-77010 Starter 2381

YSEL (Nen Matine OLD type)

15~25 ml__ 5=-33

Gopyright © 2003 Yanmar Diese! Engine Co., Lid, Tous droits réservés.

152 1042114-77080
15-3 104214-77780
15-3 104211-77780

15-4 10172177620
15-4 104211-77620
15-5 10421177720
15-5 104211-77970
155 10421177970
155 104211-77970
156 104214-77900
15-7 104214-77920
15-7 104211-77920

15-8 104214-77830
15-8 704211-78100

15-8 704511-78100
15-28 104211-78010
15-30 104211-78280
15-31 104211-76780
15-31 104511-78780
15-32 26116-100302
15-33 26116-080322
15-34 22217-100000
15-35 22217-080000
15-3% 704214-77500
15-35 704514-77500
1541 104211-77010
15-2 104211-77080
15-3 184214-77780

15-4 101721-77620
154 10421177620

Packing, Starter 134-0.3t

Panel Assy, Instrumsnt 1991-88w
Panei Assy, Instrument 199H-86w
+ . Switch Wikey 46

» . Switch Wikey 35d-6801

+ . Lamp, Charge 36d-1701

+ . Lamp, Oil 35d-2181

+ . Lamp, Oil 35d-218l

~ . Lamp, Oil 35d-218i

+ . Fuse (20a)

Wire Harmess (g) 15001

Wire Harness (a) 11001

Wire Harness {b} 13601
Generstor Device Assy

Generator Device Assy

Generator 62d-123

Support, Generator 1201-34t

V-belt 457¢

V-bell 483c

Bolt, Support M10-30

Bolt, Ganerator Ma-32

Washer, Support 18.40d-2.5
Washey, Ganerator 15.40d-2
Optional Parts “addition”

Electric Starting Davice "addition”
Starter 2351 "adidition”

Packing, Starter 1341-0.3t "addition”
Panel Assy, Instrument 1991-86w “addition”

+ , Switch Wikey 46| "addition”
» . Switch W/key 35d-601 "addition”
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YSE FIG.15 ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE
N°Ref. N7 Pidca Désignation
15-9 15-5 104211-77870 - . Lamp 218} "addition”

15-6 104214-7 7900 + . Fuse {20a) "additicn”
157 104214-77920 Wire Hamess (a) 15001 "addition”
158 104214-77930 VVire Harness (b} 1360 "addition*
159 10421477940 Wire Harness, (remote-control) 31001 “adeddion*
1510 104211-77600 Cable (+) 12001 "addition”
15-11 104211-77610 Cable (-) 12001 "addition”
1512 123310-77640 Switch, Battery 150h-791 "addition”
15-13 124220-77200 Generator 1601 "addition”
1514  26117-080252 «, Bolt, Adjuster M8-25 “addition”
15-18 22217-080000 - . Spring Washer, Adjust Bolt 15.20d-21 “addition”
15-16 22137-080000 - . Washer, Adjuster Bolt 160d-1.2t "addition”
1517 104214-77250 Support, Generator 173h-80w “addilion™
1517 104514-77250 Support, Generator 200h-80w "addition”
15-18 104214-77330 Adjuster, Beit 80w-170! “addition”
15-18 104514-77330 Adjuster, Belt 60w-171t "addition”
1519 104211-42780 V-belt 533¢ "addition”
15-19 104514-77350 V-beit 586¢ "addition”
15-20 124220-77710 Regulator 65.5h-128| "addition”
15-21 124260-77380 Shim Set, Generator 24od-0.5t, 0.1t “addition”
1522 26117-100652 Bott, Support M10-65 "addition”
1522 26117-100552 Bolt, Support M10-55 “addition”
15-23 26117-080402 Bolt, Support M3-40 "addition®
15-23 26117-0B0352 Bolt, Support M8-35 "additien”
15-24 28117-080252 Bolt, Generator M8-25 addition”

¥YSEL (Nom Madna DLD type) 16-25 26117-080182 Bolt, Adjuster M8-18 “addition"

15-29 W‘_m- 13 15-28 22217-100000 Spring Washer, Support 18.40d-2.5t “addition”

15-27 22217-080000 Spring Washer 15.20d-2t “addition”
1528 22137080000 Washer 16ad-1.2t “addition”
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YSE FIG.16 CLUTCH CASE
N®R4f, N° Piece Désignation
16-1 104211-82011 Cluich Case 4001-147w
16-1 104511-82011 Cluteh Case 451 SI-147w
16-2 104211-82040 Packing, Case 3440d-0.3t
16-2 104511-82040 Packing, Case 3750d-0.3t
16-3 104211-82470 Rear Case Assy, Ahead Shaft 1081-102w
16-4 104211-82080 Packing, Case 1091-102w
164 22312-040100 Parallel Pin, Rear Case 4d-10I
186-6 2231 2-0401 00 Cover, Rear Case 106-98w
18-7 124210-83360 Claw, Meutral Foint Set 9d-32.71
16-8 120220-82130 Spring, Neutral Point Set Claw 8.70d-221
16-9 26117-080852 Bolt, Rear Case & Cover M8-85
16-10 26117080652 Bolt, Rear Case & Cover M5-65
16-11 26117-080552 Bolt, Rear Cover M8-55
16-12 104211-82230 Rear Cover, Thrust Shaft 25w-821
16-13 104211-82240 Packing, Cover 821-0.3t
16-14 26117-080202 Bolt, Thrust Shaft Cover M8-20
16-15 26117-080802 Bolt, Clutch Case M8-80
18-15 26117-080952 Bolt, Clutch Case M&-95
18-15 26117-080302 Bolt, Clutch Case M8-30
16-16 26217-080282 Stud, Clutch Case 8sd-390a
1817 26717-080002 Nut, Stud M8
16-18 22217080000 Spring Washer 15.4o0d-2t
16-19 104211-82M0 Cap Wiguage, Oil Feed Port 38d-173loa
i6-19 10451182910 Cap W/guage, Ol Feed Port 38d-2040a
1620 101104-01760 Packing, Cap 380d-2t
16-21 104214-84450 Lever, Operating
16-22 26117-080202 Bolt, Levar MB-20
16-23 26757-080002 Nut, Lever M8
16-24 120220-84470 Lever Fork Assy, Shifter 57.5w-1261
16-25 120220-84300 Bush, Shifter 401-33w
16-26 22312-0680180 Parallel Pin 8d-181
16-27 22332-030220 Taper Pin 3d-221
16-28 24311-000180 O+ing 22.60d-2.4t
16-29 22512-050180 Key, Lever Sw-18!
16-30 120220-84130 Vvashar, Owring 26d-27w
16-31 29742-000180 Circlip 231-1.2t
16-32 120220-84310 Shiftar 380c-24w
18-32 704214-33300 Optlonal Parts
16-33 43600-500040 0il Pump, Evacuation 2461 Oil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-24 104214-39650 Jolnt, Plpe 14sd-35| Qil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-35 23061-071000 Pipe 9od-1000! Oil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-36 23010-012000 Clamp 211 Oil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-37 23414-140000 Packing 180d-1t Oil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-38 104214-39660 Band, Pump 54+-54w Qll Evacuation Pump Assy
16-38 26117060129 Bolt, Band M6-12 Oil Evacuation Pump Assy
1640 104214-35710 Pipe, Drain 1541 Cil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-41 104214-38720 Bait, Joint 16sd-38loa Oil Evacuation Purap Assy
16-42 23414160000 Packing 21od-1t Qil Evacuation Pump Assy
16-43 104200-01880 Plug 163d-28.5lba Ol Evacuation Pump Assy
16-43 704214-86100 Cptional Parts
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¥YSE FIG.16 CLUTCH CASE
Ne Ref.  N° Piéce Désignation
16-43 704514-86100 Clutch Remote Control Device
16-44 104214-86100 Bracket, Morse Wire 1491-83w
16-44 10451 4-86100 Bracket, Morse Wire 152-83w
18-45 10421 4-86030 Joint, Morse Wire 22w-41
16-46 41710-000860 Pin, Joint 8d-30i
16-47 22272-000070 Circlip, Pin 144
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CLUTCH (FRICTION PLATE, HOUSING)

N°Réf.  N° Pidce Désignation

17-1 104211-83101 Housing (a), Friction Plate 210d-27t
171 104511-83101 Housing (a), Friction Plate 230d-27t
17-2 10421183111 Housing (b}, Friction Plate 210d-45w
17-2 104511-83111 Housing (b}, Friction Plate 230d-46w
17-2 104511-83111 Housing (b}, Friction Plate 230d-46w
17-3 122310-583380 Connecter, V-lever 40d-20w

174 122310-83330 Bolt, Connecter 8d-431

175 122310-83630 Washer, Connecter 441-19w

17-6 104211-83340 Friction Plate 192-18t

176 120220-B3341 Friction Plate 1800d-18t

17-6 120220-83342 Friction Plate 1800d-18t

i7-7 124210-83360 Claw, Friction Plate 9¢-32.7

17-7 124210-83360 Claw, Friction Plate 9d-32.71

17-8 124210-83370 Spring, Claw 8.50d-23

178 124210-83370 Spring, Claw B.50d-231

i7-9 104211-83300 Frigtlon Disc 1600d-6t

17-9 122310-83300 Friction Disc 1800d-6t

17-10 122310-83330 Washer, Friction Disc 1030d-2.3t
17-11 104211-83210 Ahead Shaft 103d-122|

1712 104211-83200 Reverse Gear 103d-28w

1712 104511-83200 Reverse Gear 103d-28w

1713 104211-83520 Ahead Shaft Gear 66d-26.5w

17-13 10421 3-83520 Ahead Shaft Gear 66d-26.5w

17-13 104511-83520 Ahead Shaft Gear 78d-26.5w

17-14 104211-83450 Nut, Ahead Shaft 41.60d-10w
17-15 104211-83480 Washer 460d-1t

17-16 24101-062054 Bearing, Ahead Shaft 520d-15w
1747 24101-050054 Bearing, Reversing Gear 470d-12w
17-18 122310-83800 Bush, Shifting Shaft 17cd-201
17-19 22512-070200 Key, Ahead Shaft Gear 7w-20i
17-12 10421183201 Reverse Gear

17-12 104511-83201 Reverse Gear

17-13 10421183521 Ahead Shaft Gear

1713 104213-83521 Ahead Shaft Gear

17-13 104511-83521 Ahead Shaft Gear

17-20 241 07-082054 Bearing, Ahead Shaft 520d-15w
17-21 26116-100452 Bolt, Housing {a.b) M10-45

17-22 120220-83290 Bolt, Friction Disc 8sd-17.5loa
1723 26116-080302 Balt, Housing (b} M8-30

17-24 10421184490 Shifting Shaft Assy

17-24 104511-84480 Shifting Shaft Assy

17-25 104511-84480 Holder, Shifting Shaft 26d-128|
17-25 104511-84480 Holder, Shifting Shaft 26d-1501
17-28 104211-84460 Spring, Holder 17.50d-31

17-28 104511-84460 Spring, Holder 17.50d-40.51

17-27 104211-84480 Spring Washer 250d-2t

17-28 22522040130 Key, Shifting Shaft 4w-12.61

1728 124210-84402 V-taver 821

17-30 122310-84421 Link 16w-83l

17-31 124210-84410 Pin, Link 8d-32
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N°Réf,  N° Piéce Désignation

17-32 104211-84440 Push Rod Wroller 65,51
17-32 122310-84450 Push Rod Wiroller 76.51
17-33 26877-120002 Nut, Ahead Shaft 21.90d-10w
17-34 22411-300250 Cotter Pin 3d-251

17-35 22451-100000 Wire, Friction Disc Bolt 1d
17-38 22252000470 Circlip
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N° RéE.  N° Piéce Désignation

181 10421 1-82280 Bearing, Thrust Shaft 67.70d-16w

18.2 104211-82280 Meedle Bearing, Thrust Shaft 310d-20w
18-3 104200-02220 DR Seal, Thrust Shaft 60cd-8t

18-4 104211-83930 Reverse Idie Gear 77.5d-33w

184

184

18-5

185

18-5

185

136

18-7

18-8

18-8

1810
13-11
1812
18-13
18-14
18-15
18-18
1817
1818
1818
18-18
18-18
18-19
1820
1821
18-22
18-22
18-22
18-23
18-24
18-25
18-26
18-26
18-27
18-28
18-29

104213-83830
104511-83930
10429183881
104213-83941
10451183980
104513-83940
§04211-83240
104211-83950
10421 1-83960
104511-83060
104211-83870
104700-Q1240
24101-062034
24101-063034
22252-000400
22252-000470
26736-160002
104211-83220
10421 1-83540
10421383531
104511-83530
104513-83530
22512070300
26772-270002
104211-83480
43110-522360
48110-025062
48110-028062
25118-100322
268716-100002
48110-032411
26757080002
704214-85450
704214-85430
26716-100002
22217-100000

Reverse [dle Gear 77 .5d-33w

Reverse idle Gear 89.5d-33w

Ahead idle Gear 108d-36w

Ahead idie Gear 111d-36w

Ahead |dle Gear 132d-36w

Ahead idle Gear 132d-36w

Idle Gear Shaft §3.5

Washer {a), Idie Gear Shaft 40od-3.24
Washer (b), Idle Gear Shaft 400d-5t
Washer, Ahead !die Gear Shaft 32od-2t
O-ting, Idle Gear Shaft 17.50d-1.5t
Washer, dle Gear Shaft 30od-5t
Bearing, Reverse |dle Gear 4004d-1 2w
Bearing, Ahead die Gear 470d-14w
Cirelip, Reverse ldle Shaft 43.50d-1.75t
Circfip, Ahead Idle Shaft 50.50d-1.75t
Nut, idle Shaft M16

Thrust Shaft 100d-158.5I

Thrust Shaft Gear 93d-53.5w

Thrust Shaft Gear 105d-53.5w

Thrust Shaft Geat 116d-53.5w

Thrugt Shaft Gear 132d-53.5w

Kay, Thrust Shaft 7w-301

Nut, Thrust Shaft M27

Washer, Thrust Shaft SQod-8t
Coupling 100d-76w

Coupling 100d-78w

Coupling 100d-76w

Bolt M10-32

Nut M10

Screw 8sd-23loa

NutMa

Flexible Coupling Assy "optional Paris”
Coupling, Flexibie 135d-70w "optional Parts"
Nut M10 “optional Parts”

Spring Washer 18.40d-2.5t "optional Parts"
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YSE FIG.19 TOOLS
N°Ré&f. N°Piéce Résignation
704211-92100 Tool Assy
19-1 104200-92600 Box, Tool 2406147 5w
192 28110100130 Spanner, Double Ended 1801
193 28110170190 Spanner, Double Ended 1801
194 28110-220240 Spanner, Double Ended 2201
195 28210-000150 Feeder, Gasoline 931
18-6 104200-82350 Driver, Screw 2104
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N° Réf. DN Piece Désignation

20-1 172200-82020 Plate, Cy! Liner Removing Upper 1631-50w
20-1 10333892020 Plate, Gyl Liner Remaving Upper 187138w
20-2 10130082010 Plate, Cyl.liner Remaoving Lower B4|-22w
20-2 101400-92010 Plate, Gyl liner Removing Lower 941-21w
20-3 103338-52030 Bolt, Cyl. Liner Remaving 18sd-3801
204 26717-160002 Nut Mi6

205 26757-160002 Lock Mut M16

206 101300-92140 Clamp, Pistan Inserting 1301-26w

20-6 101400-82140 Clamp, Piston Inserting 140l-26w

20-7 28210-000031 Handle, Vaive Lapping 210l

20-B 28210-00007¢ Fowder, Valve Lapping 58d-2Tw

209 101104-92180 Replacer, F.|. Valve 134-501

20-10 28312200750 Gauge, Thickness 751.0.2¢

20-11 104200-92400 Replacer Assy, Main Bearing 73d-2201
2011 104500-62400 Replacer Assy, Main Bearing 73d-220i
2012 704200-92700 Replacer Assy, Flywheel

20-12 704300-32700 Replacer Assy, Flywheel

20-13 28230-150300 Turning Bar 15d-3001

20-14 104211-92100 Spanner, End Nut 100w-165i

2014 104511-92100 Spanner, End Nut 100w-1301

20-15 28150-050000 Spanner, Governor Support 33w-85I
20-16 28110-360410 Spatiner, Double-anded 3601

2017 28110-080000 Spanner, Single-ended 9501

20-18 28180-130170 Wrench 2451
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N° Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
704214-01980 Spare Parts Kit
704514-01980 Spare Patts Kit
1-11 40420001330 Packing, Cyl. Head Gasket 1461-124w
1-11 104500-01330 Packing, Cyl. Head Gasket 162I-136w
72 704200-22500 Ring Set
72 704500-22500 Ring Set
11-3 172100-53000 Valve Wicase, Fuel Injection 17d-33, 71
5-19 10421442780 V-belt, Water Pump 762¢
9-19 104514-42780 V-belt, Water Pump 838¢c
1519 10421142780 V-belt 533¢
15-19 104514-77350 Vpelt 586¢
15-19 704214-01990 Packing Kit
1519 70451401990 Packing Kit
819 104211-01410 Packing, Cyi. Side Cover 193w-195t
819 104511-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 222w-233|
1-24 104200-01480 Packing, Cy!. Rear Cover 114w-148|
-39 104200-44050 Packing, Cyl. Upper Cover 119w-1201
9-38 104500-44050 Packing, Cyl. Upper Cover 134w-148l
6-6 10421102020 Packing, Fiywhael Housing 1 83w-2091
66 104511-02020 Packing, Flywhee! Housing 195w-223
15-2 104211-77080 Packing, Starter 1341-0.3t
a.25 101204-11450 Packing, Pre-combus. Chamber 28.80d-0.5t
OEEKEA 52 b SRRt B e S
LW nsulatar, er Heating 24.50d-
kd A mﬂn F\.ﬂ Fa.ﬁnm..\a\l 345 104200-11310 Packing, Bonnet 117 5-95.5w
.Hf ww 3-45 104500-11310 Packing, Bonnet 134.5-98w
e 47 104211-13200 Packing, Exh. Gasket 701-2t
part m of this figure 47 104500-13200 Packing, Exh. Gasket 871-2t
are not i1llustrated 833 104200-34510 Packing, Oiler Bady 641-0.3t
. 8-10 104211-35120 Packing, Strainer Case 661-0.3t
8-32 123210-09310 Packing, Zinc 18d-1.5t
9-34 101 720-41820 Packing, Zin¢ Flange 561-0.5t
10-23 174100-51030 Packing, Fuel Injection Pump Body 53d-0.1%
162 10421 1-82040 Packing, Ciutch Case 344d-0.3t
162 104511-82040 Packing, Clutch Case 375d-0.3t
16-4 104211-82090 Packing, Ahead Shaft Rear Case 1081-102w
16-13 104291-82240 Packing, Thrust Shaft Rear Cover 821-0.3t
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Exchang for the following parts makes it possible to be interchangeability
with other models as below. YSEZ== YSESG, YSE12 #=YSEI2G

A B ¢ D E
Part Name Figure Model Part No. Diameter | Thickness] Teeth Pitch | Dismeter
(Dutar) or Blades (inmer)
10421183981 { 311 3% | 2635 |- —n| —
Guir 10421383041 | 111 3% | 236 |——mm | ——
ahead inle 104511-83980] 132 | 36 | 3142 | —|——
lods13-839a0] 132 | 36 | ez |—|—
Jo4211-83930] 77.5 | 33 | 2820 | ——|—o
Gear 104213-83930| 795 | 33 | 2009 | —— | ——
erse idle
fevense G0as11-83930) (29.5) | G» | @200 j—— | —
Same
(104511-83930) (89.5) | ©33) { (28,200 ) —— | ——
vss | 104211-83540) 93 | S35 | 2 |——|——
Gear 2| vssg | 1042133531 105 | sas | 34 | ——(—
thrust shaft
BUys12 | 1as11—e3s30| tis | 535 | 35 | ——j—
ys126 | 10451383530 132 | s3s5 | 42 |—o
vss |a4anp-s22360! 100 | % —| 2
N
v _
Coupling " \ . YSEG | 48110-025082) 100 76 25
propeller s Q vs12 | esrio-o2s06z{ o0 | 76 |—|—— 35
k),
¥812G | 48110-028062] 100 | 76 |—— 28
560 0
- T B =
Poncte s B l—| > |18 | =
¥s12 . mmm —_| 3 mm 25
3 ¥
Y8126 mmm — 3 @Wﬁ 28
_ Y38 12
‘ Shaft diameter
Stern arrangment —
— i ¥S8G 35
{without propelier
X ¥si2 25
& coupling) | shaft diameter ~
YS12G 28
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